Ref #
3299
3547
1281
3547
3547
1281
3547
3547
1281
1018
1018
1018
1018
1018
2705
1018
3547
1018
1018
2070
2070
NO040
NO38
NO040
NO040
NO40
NO040
NO40
3783

Name

TAIT, Marjorie Margaret
TAYLOR, Alfred deRupe
TAYLOR, Dexter

TAYLOR, Edith

TAYLOR, Edith Norah Irene
TAYLOR, Elias Dexter
TAYLOR, Eric Owen
TAYLOR, Frances Marian
TAYLOR, Harriet

TAYLOR, Isabella "Bella"
TAYLOR, Joseph "Joe"
TAYLOR, Lucille "Sweetie"
TAYLOR, Lucy Jane

TAYLOR, Margaret Elizabeth I. "Lizzie"

TAYLOR, Martha
TAYLOR, Mary Ann "Molly"
TAYLOR, Vernon deRupe

TAYLOR, William Alexander "Willie"

TAYLOR, William Frederick
TEMPLE, Charles Henry
TEMPLE, Myrtle
TEMPLETON, Clementina
TEMPLETON, Edwin Walter
TEMPLETON, Edwin Walter
TEMPLETON, Joseph
TEMPLETON, Kathleen
TEMPLETON, Maude
TEMPLETON, William Arthur
THOMPSON, Agnes

BC Genealogical Society

Pioneer Register (T-U-V)

Relationships /Associated Surnames
[Evans]

[McDonald]

w/o Alfred / née Owen

d/o Alfred

s/o Dexter / [Robinson]

s/o Alfred

d/o Alfred

w/o Dexter / née McDonald
née Gullion / [Bennet]
[Hunter]

d/o William /sis/o Lucy / [Stonehouse]
d/o William / sis/o Lucille
d/o William / [Turner/Holt]
d/o William / [Steves]

d/o William F

s/o Alfred

s/o William / [MacDonald]
[McDonald/Gullion]

d/o Charles

w/o William / née Hawley

s/o William

s/o William

bro/William

d/o William / [Harstone]

d/o William / [Baxter/Thompson]
s/o William

w/o Robert Jr / née Valiance

www.bcgs.ca

Locations
Rossland

Ladner / Delta
Nanaimo / Duncan
Ladner / Delta
Ladner

Nanaimo

Ladner

Ladner

Duncan

Victoria

Nanaimo
Nanaimo / Mount Pleasant
Nanaimo / Victoria

Steveston
Nanaimo / Victoria
Ladner

Nanaimo / Victoria
Nanaimo / Yale
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Nanaimo
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver

Dates
1897
1886
1891
1886
1894
1891
1895
1888
1891
1858

1877
1877
1877
1878
1877
1890
1877
1877
1886
1886
1886
1878
1892
1886
1888
1886
1886
1880


http://www.bcgs.ca/
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Ref # Name Relationships /Associated Surnames Locations Dates
3783 THOMPSON, Alexander Cook s/o Robert / [Muir/McLaren] Chilliwack / Nanaimo 1870
3783 THOMPSON, Andrew T. s/o Robert Chilliwack 1870
2418 THOMPSON, Annie née Reeves Cheam / Chilliwack 1880
3783 THOMPSON, Elizabeth w/o Robert / née Hamilton Chilliwack 1870
3783 THOMPSON, Elizabeth "Lizzie" d/o Robert / [Munro] Chilliwack 1870
3783 THOMPSON, Grace Belle d/o Alexander Victoria 1889
1130 THOMPSON, Harriet w/o John / née MacDonald Wellington 1880
3783 THOMPSON, Isabelle "Belle" d/o Robert / [Gibson] Chilliwack 1870
3783 THOMPSON, Jessie d/o Alexander Gabriola Island 1891
3783 THOMPSON, Jessie w/o Alexander / née Muir Chilliwack / Nanaimo 1870
1130 THOMPSON, John A. [MacDonald] Wellington 1880
1130 THOMPSON, Margaret Joan d/o John / [Williams] Wellington 1880
3783 THOMPSON, Rebecca "Becky" d/o Robert / [Miller/Sommers] Chilliwack 1870
3783 THOMPSON, Robert [Hamilton] Chilliwack 1870
3783 THOMPSON, Robert Burdette s/o Alexander / [Dool] Vancouver 1887
3783 THOMPSON, Robert Jr s/o Robert / [Valiance] Chilliwack 1870
3783 THOMPSON, Sarah Matilda "Tillie" d/o Robert / [Smith/Nelson] Chilliwack 1870
1677 THOMSON, Adam McGregor s/oJames Jr / [Swartout] Victoria / Alberni 1890
1635 THOMSON, Albert Otis [Hogg] Mount Lehman / Victoria 1892
1118 THOMSON, Alexander s/o John Victoria 1887
2331 THOMSON, Alma Clarrissa d/o Edwin Ladner / Barnston Island 1889
1118 THOMSON, Annie Martha d/o John / [Hannan] Victoria 1895
1635 THOMSON, Arthur R. Mount Lehman 1888
2331 THOMSON, Basil Edwin s/o Edwin Ladner / Barnston Island 1890
2331 THOMSON, Bessie Alice d/o Edwin Ladner / Barnston Island 1895
2331 THOMSON, Clarrissa Abigail "Abbie" w/o Edwin / née McCallum Mount Lehman 1882
1118 THOMSON, David s/o John 1887
1677 THOMSON, David Taylor s/oJames Jr / [Gordon] Victoria / Alberni 1890
2331 THOMSON, Edwin Jay [McCallum] Ladner / Barnston Island 1882
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Ref #
1118
2331
1677
1677
1118
1118
1677
1118
2331
1677
1677
1118
1635
1635
2331
1635
1635
1118
1677
2665
2665
2665
2477
2477
NOO1
2477
2477
NOO1
2477

Name

THOMSON, Elizabeth Morrison
THOMSON, Eva Mary "Marie"
THOMSON, James Bain "J.B."
THOMSON, James Jr
THOMSON, Jemima
THOMSON, John

THOMSON, John McGregor
THOMSON, John Morrison
THOMSON, Leonard Alexander
THOMSON, Margaret McCririck
THOMSON, Marion Lang
THOMSON, Mary

THOMSON, Mildred Elizabeth
THOMSON, Thomas Edgar
THOMSON, Verna Winifred
THOMSON, Wilford Ernest
THOMSON, William
THOMSON, William
THOMSON, William Taylor
THORBURN, Bessie
THORBURN, James
THORBURN, Mary Beatrice
THULIN, Anna Alvida

THULIN, Carl Oscar

THULIN, Charles A.

THULIN, Charles August
THULIN, Elin I.

THULIN, Frederick G.

THULIN, Maria Josephine

BC Genealogical Society

Pioneer Register (T-U-V)

Relationships /Associated Surnames

d/o John

d/o Edwin / [White]
s/oJames Jr / [Murdoch]
[McGregor]

d/o John / [Harris]
[Morrison]

s/oJames Sr / [Piggot]
s/o John

s/o Edwin / [McCutcheon]
w/o James Sr / née McGregor
w/o James Bain / née Murdoch
w/o John / née Morrison
[Haywood-Farmer]

[Hogg]

d/o Edwin / [Bums]
[Dagan]

[Savage]

bro/o John

s/o James Sr / [Greenup]
w/o James / née Payne
[Payne]

d/o James / [Painter]

d/o Charles / [McNeil]
s/o Charles / [McNeil]
bro/o Frederick
[Johansson]

d/o Charles / [McNeil]
bro/o Charles

[Johansson]

www.bcgs.ca

Locations

Victoria

Victoria / Barnston Island
Victoria / Alberni

Alberni

Victoria

Victoria

Victoria / Alberni
Victoria

Ladner / Barnston Island
Victoria / Alberni
Victoria

Victoria

Mission / Mount Lehman
Mount Lehman

Ladner / Barnston Island
Mission / Mount Lehman
Ladner / Mount Lehman
Saanich

Victoria / Alberni
Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

Lund / Vancouver

Lund

Campbell River / Lund
Campbell River / Lund
Lund / Vancouver

Lund

Vancouver

Dates
1887
1892
1890
1890
1887
1887
1890
1887
1897
1890
1890
1887
1885
1894
1900
1890
1880
1852
1890
1894
1894
1894
1893
1896
1889
1889
1894
1889
1892
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Ref #
NO47
NO47
NO47
NO047
NO047
NO047
NO047
NO047
NO047
NO047
NO047
NO047
3107
3107
3107
3107
3107
3107
3107
4868
4868
4868
4868
4868
4868
4868
4868
4868
4868

Name

TIERNEY, Anna Maria

TIERNEY, Catherine

TIERNEY, Catherine Teresa "Katy"
TIERNEY, Evelyn Beatrice
TIERNEY, Ida Johanna Cecelia
TIERNEY, John Joseph

TIERNEY, Margaret "Maggie" Malima
TIERNEY, Martha Mary

TIERNEY, Martha Mary Reta
TIERNEY, Minnie

TIERNEY, William

TIERNEY, William James "Hugh"
TIESU, Atta Kathrina

TIESU, Einar Arthur

TIESU, Leonard Jacob

TIESU, Maria Wilhelmenia

TIESU, Sondra Wilhelmenia "Minnie"
TIESU, Tiensuu

TIESU, Verner William

TIMMS, Amelia Agnes

TIMMS, Annie

TIMMS, Arthur Hubert

TIMMS, Carl Frederick

TIMMS, Dorothy Mildred
TIMMS, Edward James

TIMMS, Edward James

TIMMS, Elsie Victoria

TIMMS, Ethel Florence

TIMMS, Florence Agnes

BC Genealogical Society

Pioneer Register (T-U-V)

Relationships /Associated Surnames
d/o William / [Able]

w/o William / née McSherry
d/o William

d/o William

d/o William / [Sheasgreen]
s/o William

d/o William / [Pace]

d/o William / [Dalby]

d/o William / [Willis]

d/o William

[McSherry]

s/o William

d/o Jacob

s/o Jacob

s/o Jacob

w/o Jacob / née Alatalo

d/o Jacob

s/o Jacob

d/o George / [Telford]

w/o Edward / [Smith]
bro/Edward/George/Esther
s/o George / [Clark]

d/o Arthur
bro/Arthur/George/Esther / [Smith]
s/o George Y.

d/o George / [Doubt]

d/o George / [McDougall]
w/o George / née Partridge

www.bcgs.ca

Locations

Victoria / Vancouver
Victoria / Vancouver
Victoria

Victoria / Vancouver
Victoria / Vancouver
Victoria / Barkerville
Victoria / Vancouver
Victoria

Victoria / Vancouver
Victoria

Victoria / Vancouver
Victoria / Vancouver
North Wellington
North Wellington
North Wellington
Duncan / Nanaimo
North Wellington
Duncan / Nanaimo
North Wellington
Vancouver
Vancouver / Langley Prairie
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver / Langley Prairie
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver

Dates
1870
1868
1871
1880
1875
1870
1868
1878
1878
1860
1868
1873
1899
1893
1897
1892
1892
1891
1899
1887
1900
1896
1887
1898
1898
1898
1887
1887
1884
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Ref #
4868
4868
4868
4868
4868
4868
4868
4868
4868
4868
1864
NO37
1864
382
382
1396
NO041
382
382
4005
4005
4005
3387
1517
1517
1517
1517
1517
3197

Name

TIMMS, George Edward
TIMMS, George Frederick
TIMMS, George Young
TIMMS, Harold Philip
TIMMS, Harriett Hodiah
TIMMS, Lizzie Maud Elena
TIMMS, Max Arthur

TIMMS, Miriam Marie "Minnie"

TIMMS, Philip Thomas
TIMMS, Vivian Richard
TODD, Grace

TODD, J.H.

TODD, James

TOLMIE, Jane

TOLMIE, William Fraser
TOMLINSON, Sarah Elizabeth
TOMPKINS, Eliza Anne
TOVEY, Alice May
TOVEY, Hamilton T.
TOY, Malvina Jane
TOY, Mary Louise

TOY, Peter
TRETHEWAY, James
TRONSON, E.J.
TRONSON, Edith
TRONSON, Ellen
TRONSON, James
TRONSON, Mary
TROTTER, Hilma Anna Justina

BC Genealogical Society www.bcgs.ca

Pioneer Register (T-U-V)

Relationships /Associated Surnames
s/o George

bro/Edward/Arthur/Esther / [Partridge]

[Harris]

s/o Philip

w/o George Y. / née Harris
w/o Philip / née Slater

s/o George / [Eben/Sloggett]
w/o Arthur / née Washer
s/o George Y.

s/o George Y. / [Timms]

w/o James / née Nicholas

[Nicholas]

w/o William / née Work

[Work]

w/o John / [Wray]

née Finlay / [Kilby]

w/o Hamilton / née Webster
[Webster]

née George / [Toy/Uren]

d/o Peter / [Taylor/Baillie/McKnight]
[George]

d/o E.J. / [Keiffer]

d/o E.J. / [Faulkner]

s/o E.J.

d/oE.J. / [Ireland]

w/o William / née Swanson

Locations

Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver / Langley Prairie
Vancouver

Vancouver / Langley Prairie
Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

Vancouver

Saanich

Richmond Island

Victoria

Victoria

Pender Harbour
Sapperton / Harrison Mills

Savona

Hope / Peace Country
Hope / Peace Country
Matsqui / Lillooet
North Okanagan
Armstrong
Armstrong
Armstrong
Armstrong
Vancouver

Dates

1887
1884
1898
1900
1898
1898
1887
1898
1898
1898

1880

1850
1850
1894
1888

1860
1860
1859
1885
1871
1871
1871
1870
1871
1899
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Ref #
1401
1401
1401
1401
2418
2418
2418
2418

2418
285
NO006
NO006
NO006
NO006
1740
1740
1740
4005
4005
4005
4005
4005
4005
4005
4005
4005
3783

Name

TRUDGEON, Emma Richmond
TRUDGEON, Howard Parnell
TRUDGEON, Israel

TRUDGEON, Olive May
TURNER, Ann

TURNER, Annie Helena
TURNER, Frederick George
TURNER, George Lance Corporal

TURNER, Maudeline Hester
TUZO, Henry A.

UDY, Ezra Ward

UDY, Margaret Ellen

UDY, Mary Agnes

UDY, William Sturtridge

UNTERBRINK, Anna Caroline Bettina

UNTERBRINK, Lillie Mae
UNTERBRINK, Otto Martin Casper
UREN, Ellen "Nellie" Vircoe
UREN, Ellen Vircoe

UREN, Emma Malvina
UREN, James

UREN, James Bottrell
UREN, Jane Elizabeth
UREN, Malvina Jane
UREN, Mary Adams

UREN, William Walter
VALLANCE, Agnes

BC Genealogical Society www.bcgs.ca

Pioneer Register (T-U-V)

Relationships /Associated Surnames
née Smith

s/o Israel / [Smith]

originally Trudgian / [Dadson]

d/o Israel [Morgan]

w/o George / née Baisley / [McColl]
d/o George / [Grant]

s/o George

[Baisley]

d/o George / [Appleby]

s/o William
w/o William / née Janes
w/o Ezra

w/o Henry / née Haack / [Clinton]
d/o Henry / [Becker]

s/o Henry

[Livingstone]

d/o James / [Livingstone]
d/o James / [Wade]
[George]

s/oJames / [Kelly]

d/o James / [Leighton]
w/o James / [George]
w/o James / née Kelly
s/o James

[Thompson]

Locations
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver
Vancouver

New Westminster

New Westminster / Vancouver
New Westminster / Vancouver
Sapperton / Matsqui / New

Westminster

New Westminster / Vancouver

Esquimalt

Nanaimo / Richmond
Vancouver / Nanaimo
Richmond
Vancouver / Nanaimo
Armstrong
Armstrong
Armstrong

Savona

Savona

Savona

Hope / Savona

Savona
Barkerville / Kimberly

Chilliwack

Dates
1891
1892
1892
1892
1869
1876
1870
1859

1870
1864
1885
1885
1880
1885
1861
1886
1887
1865
1865
1867
1859
1862
1861

1889
1860
1880
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Ref #
1885

1885
1885

1885
1885
1885
3387
3387
3387
3387
3387
3387
3387
3387
3387
3387
3257
3257
3257
3257
3257
3257

3257
3655

Name
VANDERBURGH, Annie

VANDERBURGH, Charles Henry
VANDERBURGH, Charles William Sr
Capt

VANDERBURGH, Olive
VANDERBURGH, William Charles
VANDERBURGH, Willow
VANTREIGHT, Edgar
VANTREIGHT, Edith
VANTREIGHT, Eily

VANTREIGHT, Ethel
VANTREIGHT, Evelyn
VANTREIGHT, Florence
VANTREIGHT, Geoffrey
VANTREIGHT, Gerald
VANTREIGHT, John

VANTREIGHT, Sydney
VanVOLKENBURG, Adelaide
VanVOLKENBURG, Ann Elizabeth
VanVOLKENBURG, Benjamin
VanVOLKENBURG, Benjamin John
VanVOLKENBURG, Dora Elizabeth
VanVOLKENBURG, Francis Frederick
"Frank"

VanVOLKENBURG, Isaac

VAREY, Charles

BC Genealogical Society

Pioneer Register (T-U-V)

Relationships /Associated Surnames

w/o Charles Sr / née Wilson / [Wilson-

Morgan]
s/o Charles Sr
[Wilson]

d/o Charles Sr / [Davidson]
s/o Charles / [Metzler]

d/o Charles / [Ledger]

s/o John

d/o John

d/o John

d/o John [Lester]

d/o John / [McDonnell]
w/o John / née Sweny
s/oJohn / [Bartholomew]
s/o John

[Sweny]

s/oJohn / [McEachern]
d/o Benjamin

w/o Benjamin / née Rhoddy
[Rhoddy]

s/o Benjamin

d/o Benjamin / [Thorndyke]
s/o Benjamin

bro/o Benjamin

www.bcgs.ca

Locations
Wellington / Nakusp

Nakusp
Wellington / Nakusp

Nakusp

Nakusp

Nakusp

Victoria

Victoria

Gordon Head / Victoria
Victoria

Victoria

Gordon Head / Victoria
Gordon Head / Victoria
Victoria

Gordon Head / Victoria
Victoria

New Westminster
Cariboo / Victoria
Victoria / Cariboo / New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster
New Westminster

Cariboo
Vancouver

Dates
1891

1894
1891

1891
1896
1892
1892
1884
1884
1884
1890
1884
1884
1885
1884
1885
1868
1860
1860
1870
1875
1873

1860
1897
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